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NOISE, ESPECIALLY WHEN TURNING, IS NORMAL 

1 

Tech Tip #16-0618 

Recently we were made aware of concerns customers had over noise coming 
from the rear axles of units equipped with the option for “No Spin” rear axles. 
While we were aware of “normal” noise associated with this option we wanted to 
ensure there was nothing abnormal and researched the proper procedure 
required to verify operation of the axle.  
  
Below is the information on the Dana “Detroit Locker” used in this application and 
as you read through the information you will see that noise is a “normal” attribute 
to this option. There are some things like imbalanced tire pressure in the rear tires 
or tire wear which will increase operational noise. 
  
There is also a procedure for testing axles operation. 
  
PLEASE NOTE: The testing procedure calls for the transmission to be in “park” 
and we have many air brake vehicles which have no “park.” You can place a bar in 
the rear yoke and hold it against the ground to reflect having the transmission in 
park.  
  
 

LIMITED SLIP/NO SPIN REAR AXLE NOISE 
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT 
WITH ANY QUESTIONS 

 
SERVICE 
 
Chittenango: 800-962-5768 
Daryl Wallace or Brian Lamaitis 

  
Rochester: 800-463-3232 
Melinda LaDue 
 
Albany: 866-867-1100 
Ben Reiling   
 
Warranty: 800-962-5768 
Morgan Jenkins 
 
Customer Service 
Representatives   
 
Eastern Region:  
Gary Bigness  
845-500-3707   
 
Central Region:  
JJ Richmond  
315-559-3999 

  
Western Region:  
Mike Panzica  
716-908-3186 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PARTS 
 
Director of Parts   
Jim Hogan 
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com 
607-227-5794 
  
Chittenango: 800-962-5768   
Gari McQuade 
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com 
Bill Cox      
bcox@newyorkbussales.com  
John Lewin 
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com 
Dave Grant   
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com   
   
Albany: 866-867-1100 
Sean Conway 
sconway@newyorkbussales.com 
John Green 
jgreen@newyorkbussales.com 
  
Rochester: 800-463-3232 
Dave Cook 
dcook@newyorkbussales.com 
Steve Hibbard 
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com 
Ryan Krolak 
rkrolak@newyorkbussales.com 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


